APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  Section 1 of Chapter 368, Session Laws of 1957, as amended by 
Chapter 40, Session Laws of 1981, is further amended by deleting the words "seventy-
five thousand dollars ($75,000) annually", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) annually".  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 20th day of 

May, 1983.